ESSI

Earth co Space
Sustainability
Initiative

Memorandum of Principles for Space Sustainability (30 July 2023)

Itemised list of organisations that have confirmed support through signature of the Memorandum of
Principles.

No. Organisation

1 ABS5 Consulting Ltd

2 Aerospace Center of Excellence at the University of Strathclyde
3 Airbus Defence and Space Ltd

4 Alden Legal Limited

5 Max Alexander

6 Andraste Group Ltd

7 Aon UK Limited

8 Applied Space Solutions Limited

9 Arthur's Legal, Strategies and Systems
10 AstroAgency Limited

11 AstroAnalytica Ltd

12 Astroscale Ltd

13 Atrium Insurance Agency Limited

14 The University of Auckland

15 Avalon Space Inc

16 Avanti Hylas 2 Limited

17 AVS (Added Value Solutions) S.L.U.

18 BAE Systems Digital Intelligence

19 Dr Michelle Bannister

20 DrJames Blake

21 Blue Abyss (Global Holdings) Ltd

22 The British Association of Remote Sensing Companies
23 Brit Syndicates Limited

24 Brown and Holmes (Tamworth Ltd)
25 Callala Ltd

26 Campion College Department of Astronomy at the University of Regina
27 CGIIT UK Limited

28 Civic Space Ltd

29 ClearSpace Today Ltd

30 Dr David L. Clements

31 Clyde Space Limited



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Constellation Advisory, LLC
The Cornwall Space Cluster
Craft Prospect Ltd

Deimos Space UK Ltd
Deloitte LLP UK

D-Orbit S.p.A.

Earth-I Limited

EchoStar Corporation
Ecoscene Limited

The University of Edinburgh
Environmental Task Force
European Astronomical Society

ESSI

Earth co Space
Sustainability
Initiative

European Organisation for Astronomical Research in the Southern Hemisphere

Exotopic Ltd
Expanded Universe Ltd
Foundation Institute for Future of Living

Global Aerospace Underwriting Managers Ltd
Global Network on Sustainability in Space

Global Satellite Vu Ltd

Global Space Futures Ltd
Global Trust Ltd

GMV NSL Limited

Goonhilly Earth Station Ltd
Gravitilab Aerospace Services
Growbotics Space Ltd

HEO Robotics (UK) Ltd

HiiROC Limited

ICEYE Oy

Infinity Systems Engineering Ltd
In-Space Missions Limited
International Astronomical Union
Javid & Company Inc

Karlsen Associates Limited
KISPE Ltd

Lacuna Space Ltd

The University of Leicester



68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Dr Sharon Lemac-Vincere

Leolabs, Inc

The University of Lincoln

Lloyd's

Lumi Space Limited

The University of Manchester

Mangata Networks, Inc

The Manufacturing Technology Centre
Professor Rangianehu Matamua

Max Planck Institute for Radio Astronomy
Jonathan McDowell

MDA Space and Robotics Limited

Metrea Mission Data Limited

Moon Village Association

Mt Kent Observatory

Network Access Associates Limited (OneWeb)
Niparo Ltd

ODIN Space Ltd

Omanos Analytics

Open Cosmos Ltd

Orbit Fab Limited

Outer Space Institute

PHS Space Ltd

Privateer Space, Inc

Red Kite Management Consulting Limited
Rivada SpaceNetworks GmbH

The Royal Aeronautical Society (RAeS) Space Specialist Group
The Royal Astronomical Society

RPC Telecommunications Limited
Satellite Applications Catapult

Satellite Finance Network

SaxaVord Spaceport Ltd

Seraphim Space Manager LLP

Anushka Sharma

Dr Peter Shaw

SKA Observatory

ESSI

Earth co Space
Sustainability
Initiative



ESSI

Earth co Space
Sustainability
Initiative

104 Skyrora Limited

105 Slingshot Aerospace, Inc

106 The University of Southampton
107 Space Aye Limited

108 Space ConneXions Limited

109 Space Forge Ltd

110 Space Scotland

111 Space South Central

112 Spaceflux

113 SpaceVantage

114 Spire Global, Inc

115 Spirent Communications PLC
116 STAR-Dundee Limited

117 Stellar Solutions Aerospace Ltd
118 Neil Stevens

119 Surrey Satellite Technology Ltd
120 Sustain Space Ltd

121 Teledyne e2v

122 Telesat Corporation

123 Telespazio UK Ltd

124 Thales Alenia Space UK Ltd

125 Think Tank Maths Limited / Norge AS
126 Trust Group

127 UK Launch Services Ltd

128 Viasat, Inc

129 Dr Adam E. White

130 Willis Towers Watson Public Limited Company



