



ESSI

Earth ∞ Space
Sustainability
Initiative

Memorandum of Principles for Space Sustainability (30 July 2023)

Itemised list of organisations that have confirmed support through signature of the Memorandum of Principles.

No.	Organisation
1	AB5 Consulting Ltd
2	Aerospace Center of Excellence at the University of Strathclyde
3	Airbus Defence and Space Ltd
4	Alden Legal Limited
5	Max Alexander
6	Andraste Group Ltd
7	Aon UK Limited
8	Applied Space Solutions Limited
9	Arthur's Legal, Strategies and Systems
10	AstroAgency Limited
11	AstroAnalytica Ltd
12	Astroscale Ltd
13	Atrium Insurance Agency Limited
14	The University of Auckland
15	Avalon Space Inc
16	Avanti Hylas 2 Limited
17	AVS (Added Value Solutions) S.L.U.
18	BAE Systems Digital Intelligence
19	Dr Michelle Bannister
20	Dr James Blake
21	Blue Abyss (Global Holdings) Ltd
22	The British Association of Remote Sensing Companies
23	Brit Syndicates Limited
24	Brown and Holmes (Tamworth Ltd)
25	Callala Ltd
26	Campion College Department of Astronomy at the University of Regina
27	CGI IT UK Limited
28	Civic Space Ltd
29	ClearSpace Today Ltd
30	Dr David L. Clements
31	Clyde Space Limited



ESSI

Earth ∞ Space
Sustainability
Initiative

32	Constellation Advisory, LLC
33	The Cornwall Space Cluster
34	Craft Prospect Ltd
35	Deimos Space UK Ltd
36	Deloitte LLP UK
37	D-Orbit S.p.A.
38	Earth-I Limited
39	EchoStar Corporation
40	Ecoscene Limited
41	The University of Edinburgh
42	Environmental Task Force
43	European Astronomical Society
44	European Organisation for Astronomical Research in the Southern Hemisphere
45	Exotopic Ltd
46	Expanded Universe Ltd
47	Foundation Institute for Future of Living
48	Global Aerospace Underwriting Managers Ltd
49	Global Network on Sustainability in Space
50	Global Satellite Vu Ltd
51	Global Space Futures Ltd
52	Global Trust Ltd
53	GMV NSL Limited
54	Goonhilly Earth Station Ltd
55	Gravtilab Aerospace Services
56	Growbotics Space Ltd
57	HEO Robotics (UK) Ltd
58	HiiROC Limited
59	ICEYE Oy
60	Infinity Systems Engineering Ltd
61	In-Space Missions Limited
62	International Astronomical Union
63	Javid & Company Inc
64	Karlsen Associates Limited
65	KISPE Ltd
66	Lacuna Space Ltd
67	The University of Leicester



ESSI

Earth ∞ Space
Sustainability
Initiative

68	Dr Sharon Lemac-Vincere
69	LeoLabs, Inc
70	The University of Lincoln
71	Lloyd's
72	Lumi Space Limited
73	The University of Manchester
74	Mangata Networks, Inc
75	The Manufacturing Technology Centre
76	Professor Rangiānehu Mātāmua
77	Max Planck Institute for Radio Astronomy
78	Jonathan McDowell
79	MDA Space and Robotics Limited
80	Metrea Mission Data Limited
81	Moon Village Association
82	Mt Kent Observatory
83	Network Access Associates Limited (OneWeb)
84	Niparo Ltd
85	ODIN Space Ltd
86	Omanos Analytics
87	Open Cosmos Ltd
88	Orbit Fab Limited
89	Outer Space Institute
90	PHS Space Ltd
91	Privateer Space, Inc
92	Red Kite Management Consulting Limited
93	Rivada SpaceNetworks GmbH
94	The Royal Aeronautical Society (RAeS) Space Specialist Group
95	The Royal Astronomical Society
96	RPC Telecommunications Limited
97	Satellite Applications Catapult
98	Satellite Finance Network
99	SaxaVord Spaceport Ltd
100	Seraphim Space Manager LLP
101	Anushka Sharma
102	Dr Peter Shaw
103	SKA Observatory



ESSI

Earth ∞ Space
Sustainability
Initiative

104	Skyrora Limited
105	Slingshot Aerospace, Inc
106	The University of Southampton
107	Space Aye Limited
108	Space ConneXions Limited
109	Space Forge Ltd
110	Space Scotland
111	Space South Central
112	Spaceflux
113	SpaceVantage
114	Spire Global, Inc
115	Spirent Communications PLC
116	STAR-Dundee Limited
117	Stellar Solutions Aerospace Ltd
118	Neil Stevens
119	Surrey Satellite Technology Ltd
120	Sustain Space Ltd
121	Teledyne e2v
122	Telesat Corporation
123	Telespazio UK Ltd
124	Thales Alenia Space UK Ltd
125	Think Tank Maths Limited / Norge AS
126	Trust Group
127	UK Launch Services Ltd
128	Viasat, Inc
129	Dr Adam E. White
130	Willis Towers Watson Public Limited Company